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0100 KALTER KREISLAUF
0101 PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER INOX AC70-70HX 12079889    ...               

PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER INOX AC70-80HX 64191165    .              
PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER INOX AC70-90HX 64191210    .             

0102 PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER INOX AC70-80HX 64191165    .                 
PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER INOX AC120-56EQ 64191166    ..               
PLATTENWAERMETAUSCHER INOX AC120-86EQ 64191167    ..             

0104 KABELFUEHLER NTC 10KOHM L= 5M SIEMENS 64190795    .....             
0105 KOMPRESSOR SCROLL ZR11M3E-TWD-551 11002332    .                

KOMPRESSOR SCROLL ZR12M3E-TWD-551 11002335    .               
KOMPRESSOR SCROLL ZR16M3E-TWD-551 11002336    .              
KOMPRESSOR SCROLL ZR19M3E TWD 551-IVE 11002337    .             
KOMPRESSOR SCROLL ZR90K3E-TWD-551 64191164    .                 

0106 PRESSOSTAT DNS-D606X 11002358    .....              04/09
PRESSOSTAT ND 0.9-1.5 BAR, 6MM ZUM LOTEN 64191558    .....              05/09
PRESSOSTAT HD 20-16 BAR, 6MM ZUM LOTEN 64191559    .....              05/09

0107 SCHRADER PCS M. KAPILLARROHR 11002351    .....              04/09
0109 PRESSOSTAT 0,7BAR-1/4” 64190319    .....             
0111 FILTER-TROCKNER C-084-S 1/2” ODF 11002362    .                 

FILTER-TROCKNER C-165-S 5/8” ODF 11002360    ....             
0114 WAERMETAUSCHER SLHE5-5/8”X13/8” 11002366    ....             

WAERMETAUSCHER SLHE3-1/2ZX1 1/8Z 11002369    .                 
0115 SCHAUGLAS  SA-15S 5/8” ODF 11002363    ....             

SCHAUGLAS SA-14S 1/2” ODF 11002365    .                 
0116 FLUESSIGKEITSSAMMLER TER 065-205.0 12081473    .....             
0117 EXPANSIONSVENTIL BBINE6CP100 3/8”-1/2” 12080043    .                 

EXPANSIONSVENTIL BBINE8CP100 1/2”-7/8” 12080054    ..               
EXPANSIONSVENTIL BBINE12CP100 1/2”-7/8” 12080065    ..             

0119 DICHTUNG KLINGERIT  1 1/4” K 38x27 MM 12080307    .....             
0120 SCHLAUCH NW32 IG 1”1/4X1”1/4-90-1103MM 64191177    .....             
0121 SCHLAUCH NW32 IG 1”1/4X1”1/4-90-588MM 64191180    .....             
0122 SCHWINGUNGSDAEMMER D:40X30XM8 11002371    .....             
0126 DICHTUNG KLINGERIT  1 1/4” K 38x27 MM 12080307    .....             
0131 DICHTUNG D:44-32-2AFM 34 12013460    .....             
0132 SCHLAUCH NW32 IG 1”1/2X1”1/4-90-1065MM 64191181    .                 

SCHLAUCH NW40 IG 1”1/2X1”1/2-90-1065MM 64191182    ....             
0133 SCHLAUCH NW32 IG F 1”1/2X1”1/4-90-660MM 64191178    .                 

SCHLAUCH NW40 IG 1”1/2X1”1/2-90-497MM 64191179    ....             
0135 ROTALOCK VENTIL 1”1/4-12 UNF-7/8” 11002418    ...              

ROTALOCK VENTIL 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .             
ROTALOCK VENTIL 1”1/4 12UNF-3/4” 64191600    .                 

0136 DICHTUNG TEFLON ZU ROTALOCK 1”1/4-12 12080208    .....             
0137 ROTALOCK VENTIL 1”3/4-12 UNF-1”3/8 11002419    ...              

ROTALOCK VENTIL 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .                 
ROTALOCK VENTIL 2”1/4 12UNF-1”5/8 64191224    .             

0138 DICHTUNG TEFLON ZU ROTALOCK 1”3/4-12 12080219    .....             
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Designación Referencia  Typo

0100 CIRCUITO FRIO
0101 INTERCAMBIADOR DE PLACAS INOX 12079889    ...               

INTERCAMBIADOR DE PLACAS INOX 64191165    .              
INTERCAMBIADOR DE PLACAS INOX 64191210    .             

0102 INTERCAMBIADOR DE PLACAS INOX 64191165    .                 
INTERCAMBIADOR DE PLACAS INOX 64191166    ..               
INTERCAMBIADOR DE PLACAS INOX 64191167    ..             

0104 SONDA NTC 64190795    .....             
0105 COMPRESOR SCROLL ZR11M3E-TWD-551 11002332    .                

COMPRESOR SCROLL 11002335    .               
COMPRESOR SCROLL 11002336    .              
COMPRESOR SCROLL ZR19M3E TWD 551-IVE 11002337    .             
COMPRESOR SCROLL ZR90K3E-TWD-551 64191164    .                 

0106 PRESSOSTAT DOBLE 11002358    .....              04/09
PRESOSTATO GAS BP 0,9-1.9 BAR 64191558    .....              05/09
PRESOSTATO GAS AP 20-16 BAR 64191559    .....              05/09

0107 TUBO CAPILAR CON CONEXION SCHRADER 11002351    .....              04/09
0109 PRESOSTATO 0,7 BAR 1/4” 64190319    .....             
0111 FILTRO SECADOR 11002362    .                 

FILTRO SECADOR 11002360    ....             
0114 INTERCAMBIADOR 11002366    ....             

INTERCAMBIADOR 11002369    .                 
0115 INDICADOR LÍQUIDO 11002363    ....             

INDICADOR LÍQUIDO 11002365    .                 
0116 ENVASE DE RECOGE LÍQUIDO VERTICAL 12081473    .....             
0117 VALVULA DʼEXPANSION 12080043    .                 

VALVULA DʼEXPANSION 12080054    ..               
VALVULA DʼEXPANSION 12080065    ..             

0119 JUNTA PLANA D: 38-27-2 12080307    .....             
0120 TUBO FLESSIBILE ENTRADO AGUA CALIENTE 64191177    .....             
0121 TUBO FLEXIBLE SALIDA AGUA CALIENTE 64191180    .....             
0122 PATA D:40X30XM8 11002371    .....             
0126 JUNTA PLANA D: 38-27-2 12080307    .....             
0131 GUARNIZIONE D:44-32-2 12013460    .....             
0132 TUBO FLEXIBLE SALIDA 64191181    .                 

TUBO FLEXIBLE SALIDA 64191182    ....             
0133 TUBO FLEXIBLE SALIDA 64191178    .                 

TUBO FLEXIBLE ENTRADO 64191179    ....             
0135 GRIFO ROTALOCK 1”1/4-12 UNF-7/8” 11002418    ...              

GRIFO ROTALOCK 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .             
GRIFO ROTALOCK 1”1/4 12UNF-3/4” 64191600    .                 

0136 JUNTA 1”1/4-12 12080208    .....             
0137 GRIFO ROTALOCK 1”3/4-12 UNF-1”3/8 11002419    ...              

GRIFO ROTALOCK 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .                 
GRIFO ROTALOCK 2”1/4 12UNF-1”5/8 64191224    .             

0138 JUNTA 1”3/4-12 12080219    .....             
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0100 CIRCUITO FREDDO
0101 SCAMBIATORE A PLACCHE INOX AC70-70HX 12079889    ...               

SCAMBIATORE A PLACCHE INOX AC70-80HX 64191165    .              
SCAMBIATORE A PLACCHE INOX AC70-90HX 64191210    .             

0102 SCAMBIATORE A PLACCHE INOX AC70-80HX 64191165    .                 
SCAMBIATORE A PLACCHE INOX AC120-56EQ 64191166    ..               
SCAMBIATORE A PLACCHE INOX AC120-86EQ 64191167    ..             

0104 SENSORE NTC A IMMERS 10K BETA 3977 5MT 64190795    .....             
0105 COMPRESSORE SCROLL ZR11M3E-TWD-551 11002332    .                

COMPRESSORE SCROLL ZR12M3E-TWD-551 11002335    .               
COMPRESSORE SCROLL ZR16M3E-TWD-551 11002336    .              
COMPRESSORE SCROLL ZR19M3E TWD 551-IVE 11002337    .             
COMPRESSORE SCROLL ZR90K3E-TWD-551 64191164    .                 

0106 PRESSOSTATO HP/LP DNS D 606XAP/BP 11002358    .....              04/09
PRESSOSTATO BP 0.9-1.5 BAR, 6MM DA BRAS. 64191558    .....              05/09
PRESSOSTATO AP 20-16 BAR, 6MM DA BRAS. 64191559    .....              05/09

0107 TUBO CAPILLARE CON ATTACCO SCHRADER 11002351    .....              04/09
0109 PRESSOSTATO 0,7BAR-1/4” 64190319    .....             
0111 FILTRO DISIDRATATORE C-084-S 1/2” ODF 11002362    .                 

FILTRO DISIDRATATORE C-165-S 5/8” ODF 11002360    ....             
0114 SCAMBIATORE DI CALORE SLHE5-5/8”X13/8” 11002366    ....             

SCAMBIATORE DI CALORE SLHE3-1/2”X1”1/8 11002369    .                 
0115 SPIA LIQUIDO  SA-15S 5/8” ODF 11002363    ....             

SPIA LIQUIDO SA-14S 1/2” ODF 11002365    .                 
0116 RICEVITORE LIQUIDO TER 065-205.0 12081473    .....             
0117 VALVOLA DʼESPANS. BBINE6CP100 3/8”-1/2” 12080043    .                 

VALVOLA DʼESPANS. BBINE8CP100 1/2”-7/8” 12080054    ..               
VALVOLA DʼESPANS. BBINE12CP100 1/2”-7/8” 12080065    ..             

0119 GUARNIZIONE KLINGERITE 3/4” D: 38-27-2 12080307    .....             
0120 TUBO FLESS/DN32 F 1”1/4X1”1/4-90-1103MM 64191177    .....             
0121 TUBO FLESS/DN32 F 1”1/4X1”1/4-90-588MM 64191180    .....             
0122 PIEDE D:40X30XM8 11002371    .....             
0126 GUARNIZIONE KLINGERITE 3/4” D: 38-27-2 12080307    .....             
0131 GUARNIZIONE KLINGERITE 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    .....             
0132 TUBO FLES/DN32 F 1”1/2X1”1/4-90-1065MM 64191181    .                 

TUBO FLESS/DN40 F 1”1/2X1”1/2-90-1065MM 64191182    ....             
0133 TUBO FLESS/DN32 F 1”1/2X1”1/4-90-660MM 64191178    .                 

TUBO FLESS/DN40 F 1”1/2X1”1/2-90-497MM 64191179    ....             
0135 RUBINETTO ROTALOCK 1”1/4-12 UNF-7/8” 11002418    ...              

RUBINETTO ROTALOCK 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .             
RUBINETTO ROTALOCK 1”1/4 12UNF-3/4” 64191600    .                 

0136 GUARNIZIONE IN TEFLON ROTALOCK 1”1/4-12 12080208    .....             
0137 RUBINETTO ROTALOCK 1”3/4-12 UNF-1”3/8 11002419    ...              

RUBINETTO ROTALOCK 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .                 
RUBINETTO ROTALOCK 2”1/4 12UNF-1”5/8 64191224    .             

0138 GUARNIZIONE IN TEFLON ROTALOCK 1”3/4-12 12080219    .....             
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0100 CIRCUIT FROID
0101 ECHANGEUR A PLAQUES INOX AC70-70HX 12079889    ...               

ECHANGEUR A PLAQUES INOX AC70-80HX 64191165    .              
ECHANGEUR A PLAQUES INOX AC70-90HX 64191210    .             

0102 ECHANGEUR A PLAQUES INOX AC70-80HX 64191165    .                 
ECHANGEUR A PLAQUES INOX AC120-56EQ 64191166    ..               
ECHANGEUR A PLAQUES INOX AC120-86EQ 64191167    ..             

0104 SONDE A CABLE NTC10KOHM-5M 64190795    .....             
0105 COMPRESSEUR SCROLL ZR11M3E-TWD-551 11002332    .                

COMPRESSEUR SCROLL ZR12M3E-TWD-551 11002335    .               
COMPRESSEUR SCROLL ZR16M3E-TWD-551 11002336    .              
COMPRESSEUR SCROLL ZR19M3E TWD 551-IVE 11002337    .             
COMPRESSEUR SCROLL ZR90K3E-TWD-551 64191164    .                 

0106 PRESSOSTAT DOUBLE DNS-D606X 11002358    .....              04/09
PRESSOSTAT BP 0.9-1.5 BAR,6MM A BRASER 64191558    .....              05/09
PRESSOSTAT HP 20-16 BAR, 6MM A BRASER 64191559    .....              05/09

0107 TUBE CAPILLARE AVEC POUSSOIR SCHRADER 11002351    .....              04/09
0109 PRESSOSTAT 0,7BAR-1/4” 64190319    .....             
0111 FILTRE DESHYDRATEUR C-084-S 1/2” ODF 11002362    .                 

FILTRE DESHYDRATEUR C-165-S 5/8” ODF 11002360    ....             
0114 ECHANGEUR DE CHALEUR SLHE5-5/8”X13/8” 11002366    ....             

ECHANGEUR DE CHALEUR SLHE3-1/2”X1”1/8 11002369    .                 
0115 VOYANT LIQUIDE SA-15S 5/8” ODF 11002363    ....             

VOYANT LIQUIDE SA-14S 1/2” ODF 11002365    .                 
0116 RESERVOIR DE LIQUIDE TER 065-205.0 12081473    .....             
0117 DETENDEUR BBINE6CP100 3/8”-1/2” 12080043    .                 

DETENDEUR BBINE8CP100 1/2”-7/8” 12080054    ..               
DETENDEUR BBINE12CP100 1/2”-7/8” 12080065    ..             

0119 JOINT EN KLINGERITE 3/4” D: 38-27-2 12080307    .....             
0120 TUYAU FLEX/DN32 F 1”1/4X1”1/4-90-1103MM 64191177    .....             
0121 TUYAU FLEX/DN32 F 1”1/4”X1”1/4-90-588MM 64191180    .....             
0122 PIED D:40X30XM8 11002371    .....             
0126 JOINT EN KLINGERITE 3/4” D: 38-27-2 12080307    .....             
0131 JOINT KLINGERITE 1”1/2 D:44-32-2 12013460    .....             
0132 TUYAU FLEX/DN32 F 1”1/2X1”1/4-90-1065MM 64191181    .                 

TUYAU FLEX/DN40 F 1”1/2X1”1/2-90-1065MM 64191182    ....             
0133 TUYAU FLEX/DN32 F 1”1/2X1”1/4-90-660MM 64191178    .                 

TUYAU FLEX/DN40 F 1”1/2X1”1/2-90-497MM 64191179    ....             
0135 ROBINET ROTALOCK 1”1/4-12 UNF-7/8 11002418    ...              

ROBINET ROTALOCK 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .             
ROBINET ROTALOCK 1”1/4 12UNF-3/4 64191600    .                 

0136 JOINT EN TEFLON POUR ROTALOCK 1”1/4-12 12080208    .....             
0137 ROBINET ROTALOCK 1”3/4-12 UNF-1”3/8 11002419    ...              

ROBINET ROTALOCK 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .                 
ROBINET ROTALOCK 2”1/4 12UNF-1”5/8 64191224    .             

0138 JOINT EN TEFLON POUR ROTALOCK 1”3/4-12 12080219    .....             

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
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0100 COLD CIRCUIT
0101 SECONDARY EXCHANGER (INOX) 12079889    ...               

SECONDARY EXCHANGER (INOX) 64191165    .              
SECONDARY EXCHANGER (INOX) 64191210    .             

0102 SECONDARY EXCHANGER (INOX) 64191165    .                 
SECONDARY EXCHANGER (INOX) 64191166    ..               
SECONDARY EXCHANGER (INOX) 64191167    ..             

0104 NTC PROBE 64190795    .....             
0105 COMPRESSOR SCROLL ZR11M3E-TWD-551 11002332    .                

SCROLL COMPRESSOR 11002335    .               
SCROLL COMPRESSOR 11002336    .              
COMPRESSOR SCROLL ZR19M3E TWD 551-IVE 11002337    .             
COMPRESSOR SCROLL ZR90K3E-TWD-551 64191164    .                 

0106 DOUBLE PRESSOSTAT 11002358    .....              04/09
GAS PRESSURE SWITCH BP 0,9-1.5 BAR 64191558    .....              05/09
PRESSURE SWIT. HP 20-16 BAR, 6MM SOLDER 64191559    .....              05/09

0107 CAPILLARY TUBE WITH SCHRADER CONNECT. 11002351    .....              04/09
0109 PRESSURE SWITCH 0,7 BAR 1/4” 64190319    .....             
0111 DRYER FILTER 11002362    .                 

DRYER FILTER 11002360    ....             
0114 EXCHANGER 11002366    ....             

EXCHANGER 11002369    .                 
0115 LIQUID INDICATOR 11002363    ....             

LIQUID INDICATOR 11002365    .                 
0116 VERTICAL LIQUID COLLECTING TANK 12081473    .....             
0117 EXPANSION VALVE 12080043    .                 

EXPANSION VALVE 12080054    ..               
EXPANSION VALVE 12080065    ..             

0119 SHEET GASKET D: 38-27-2 12080307    .....             
0120 FLEXIBLE PIPE ENTERED HOT WATER 64191177    .....             
0121 FLEXIBLE PIPE EXIT HOT WATER 64191180    .....             
0122 LEG D:40X30XM8 11002371    .....             
0126 SHEET GASKET D: 38-27-2 12080307    .....             
0131 GUARNIZIONE D:44-32-2 12013460    .....             
0132 FLEXIBLE PIPE EXIT 64191181    .                 

FLEXIBLE PIPE EXIT 64191182    ....             
0133 FLEXIBLE PIPE EXIT 64191178    .                 

FLEXIBLE PIPE ENTERED 64191179    ....             
0135 STOP VALVE ROTALOCK 1”1/4-12 UNF-7/8” 11002418    ...              

STOP VALVE ROTALOCK 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .             
STOP VALVE ROTALOCK 1”1/4 12UNF-3/4” 64191600    .                 

0136 GASKET 1”1/4-12 12080208    .....             
0137 STOP VALVE ROTALOCK 1”3/4-12 UNF-1”3/8 11002419    ...              

STOP VALVE ROTALOCK 1”3/4 12UNF-1”1/8 64191223    .                 
STOP VALVE ROTALOCK 2”1/4 12UNF-1”5/8 64191224    .             

0138 GASKET 1”3/4-12 12080219    .....             
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0200 ELEKTROKASTEN
0201 ELEKTROTAFEL RVS61 64191291    ...                04/09

ELEKTROTAFEL RVS61 64191292    ..              04/09
ELEKTROTAFEL RVS61 64191560    ...                05/09
ELEKTROTAFEL RVS61 64191561    ..              05/09

0202 FRONTBLENDE AUS KUNSTSTOFF 12080813    .....             
0203 REGLER RVS61.843/160-REV.B VER2.7 64191548    .....             
0204 BEDIENTEIL ZU REGLER AVS37.294/360-REV.B 64191549    .....             
0205 HALTERUNG BEDIENTEIL F. WAERMEPUMPE 12080824    .....             
0206 ABDECKUNG REGLER AVS37 PLEXIGLAS 64190759    .....             
0207 SANFTANLASSER SMC3 150-C25NBD 12080791    ...               

SANFTANLASSER SMC-3 480V-230V 12A..37A 64190563    ..             
0208 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG MIT MUTTER PG29 64190789    .....             

KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG MIT MUTTER PG16 64191538    .....             
0211 STECKER-SET ZU LOGON B G2Z2 11051206    .....             
0212 STECKER ZU RVS REGLER  AVS82.590/109 12080604    .....             
0216 FEINSICHERUNG 10A D5X20 MM 12080923    .....             

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0200 CAJA ELECTRICA
0201 CAJA ELECTRICA 64191291    ...                04/09

CAJA ELECTRICA 64191292    ..              04/09
CAJA ELECTRICA 64191560    ...                05/09
CAJA ELECTRICA 64191561    ..              05/09

0202 PANEL FRONTAL 12080813    .....             
0203 REGULADOR 64191548    .....             
0204 CAJA DE MANDO AVS37.294/360 64191549    .....             
0205 BASE DE DISPLAY 12080824    .....             
0206 TAPADERA + REGULADOR 64190759    .....             
0207 RETENCION DE ENCENDIDO 8.3....25A 12080791    ...               

RETENCION DE ENCENDIDO SMC-3 480V-230V 64190563    ..             
0208 PRENSA-ESTOPA (Bolsa) 64190789    .....             

PRENSA-ESTOPA (Bolsa) 64191538    .....             
0211 CONECTADOR (Bolsa) 11051206    .....             
0212 ENCHUFE INTERFAZ RVS..- AVS 37… 12080604    .....             
0216 FUSIBLE 10A/5X20MM 12080923    .....             

B
om

ba
 d

e 
ca

lo
r

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Descrizione Codice  Tipo

0200 SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0201 QUADRO ELETTRICO RVS61 64191291    ...                04/09

QUADRO ELETTRICO RVS61 64191292    ..              04/09
QUADRO ELETTRICO RVS61 64191560    ...                05/09
QUADRO ELETTRICO RVS61 64191561    ..              05/09

0202 ELEMENTO FRONTALE IN PLASTICA 12080813    .....             
0203 REGOLATORE RVS61.843/160-REV.B VER2.7 64191548    .....             
0204 MODULO DI COMANDO AVS37.294/360-REV.B 64191549    .....             
0205 BASE IN PLASTICA PER MODULO DI COMANDO 12080824    .....             
0206 COPERCHIO PLEXIGLASS X REG. AVS37 64190759    .....             
0207 AVVIATORE DOLCE SMC3 150-C25NBD 12080791    ...               

AVVIATORE DOLCE SMC-3 480V-230V 12A..37A 64190563    ..             
0208 PASSACAVO CON DADO PG29 64190789    .....             

PASSACAVO CON DADO PG16 64191538    .....             
0211 SET CONNETTORI REGOL. RVS 11051206    .....             
0212 CONNETTORE REGOL. RVS AVS82.590/109 12080604    .....             
0216 FUSIBILE 10A/5X20MM 12080923    .....             
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Désignation Référence  Type

0200 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0201 TABLEAU ELECTRIQUE RVS61 64191291    ...                04/09

TABLEAU ELECTRIQUE RVS61 64191292    ..              04/09
TABLEAU ELECTRIQUE RVS61 64191560    ...                05/09
TABLEAU ELECTRIQUE RVS61 64191561    ..              05/09

0202 ELEMENT FRONTAL EN PLASTIQUE 12080813    .....             
0203 REGULATEUR RVS61.843/160-REV.B VER2.7 64191548    .....             
0204 MODULE DE COMMANDE AVS37.294/360-REV.B 64191549    .....             
0205 BASE EN PLASTIQUE MODULE DE COMMANDE 12080824    .....             
0206 COUVERCLE  PLEXIGLASS POUR  REG. AVS37 64190759    .....             
0207 DEMARREUR ELECTRO. SMC3 150-C25NBD 12080791    ...               

DEMARREUR ELECT.SMC-3480V-230V 12A.37A 64190563    ..             
0208 PRESSE ETOUPE AVEC ECROU PG29 64190789    .....             

PRESSE ETOUPE AVEC ECROU PG16 64191538    .....             
0211 SET CONNECTEURS REGUL. RVS 11051206    .....             
0212 CONNECTEUR REGUL. RVS AVS82.590/109 12080604    .....             
0216 FUSIBLE 10A/5X20MM 12080923    .....             
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type

0200 ELECTRICAL BOX
0201 ELECTRICAL BOX 64191291    ...                04/09

ELECTRICAL BOX 64191292    ..              04/09
ELECTRICAL BOX 64191560    ...                05/09
ELECTRICAL BOX 64191561    ..              05/09

0202 FRONT PANEL 12080813    .....             
0203 GOVERNOR 64191548    .....             
0204 CONTROL PANEL  AVS37.294/360 64191549    .....             
0205 PLASTIC BASE OF REGULATION DISPLAY 12080824    .....             
0206 COVER + PRESSURE REDUCER 64190759    .....             
0207 SOFT-STARTER 8.3....25A 12080791    ...               

SOFT STARTER SMC-3 480V-230V 12A..37A 64190563    ..             
0208 GLAND (Kit) 64190789    .....             

GLAND (Kit) 64191538    .....             
0211 CONNECTOR (Kit) 11051206    .....             
0212 PLUG INTERFACE RVS..- AVS 37... 12080604    .....             
0216 FUSE 10A/5X20MM 12080923    .....             
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0300 VERKLEIDUNG
0301 FUSS SCHWINGUNGSDAEM. D70 H43/45 M10 11002372    .....             
0302 VERKLEIDUNG SEITLICH 870X920 MM 64190829    .....             
0303 VERKLEIDUNG VORNE 920X590 MM 64190828    .....             
0304 VERKLEIDUNG OBEN ABNEHMBAR 64190827    .....             
0305 VERKLEIDUNG OBEN FEST 64190826    .....             
0306 KASTEN FUER ELEKTROTAFEL 64190824    .....             
0307 HANDGRIFF AUS KUNSTSTOFF P2-42 64190822    .....             
0308 VERKLEIDUNG HINTEN 820X590 MM 64190825    .....             
0309 ABDECKKAPPE ZAPFEN D19MM KUNSTSTOFF 64191238    .....             
5000 OPTION
5001 AUSSENTEMPERATUR FUEHLER QAC34/101 64190686    .....           

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Designación Referencia  Typo

0300 CARROCERIA
0301 PATA D:70X45XM10 11002372    .....             
0302 PANEL LATERAL 64190829    .....             
0303 PANEL DELANTERO 64190828    .....             
0304 PANEL SUPERIOR 64190827    .....             
0305 PANEL SUPERIOR 64190826    .....             
0306 CAJA ELECTRICA 64190824    .....             
0307 TIRADOR 64190822    .....             
0308 PANEL TRASERO 64190825    .....             
0309 TAPON 64191238    .....             
5000 ACCESORIO
5001 SONDA ESTERIORE QAC 34/101 64190686    .....            
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0300 MANTELLO
0301 PIEDINO ANTIVIBRANTE D70XH45XM10 11002372    .....             
0302 PANNELLO LATERALE 64190829    .....             
0303 PANNELLO FRONTALE 64190828    .....             
0304 PANNELLO SUPERIORE SMONTABILE 64190827    .....             
0305 PANNELLO SUPERIORE FISSO 64190826    .....             
0306 SCATOLA QUADRO ELETTRICO 64190824    .....             
0307 MANIGLIA IN PLASTICA P2-42 64190822    .....             
0308 PANNELLO POSTERIORE 64190825    .....             
0309 TAPPO IN PLASTICA NERO 19MM 64191238    .....             
5000 OPZIONI
5001 SONDA TEMPERATURA ESTERNA QAC34/101 64190686    .....           
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Désignation Référence  Type

0300 HABILLAGE
0301 PIED AMMORTISSANT D70XH45XM10 11002372    .....             
0302 PANNEAU COTE 64190829    .....             
0303 PANNEAU FRONTAL 64190828    .....             
0304 PANNEAU SUPERIEUR DEMONTABLE 64190827    .....             
0305 PANNEAU SUPERIEUR FIXE 64190826    .....             
0306 BOITIER TABLEAU ELECTRIQUE 64190824    .....             
0307 POIGNEE EN PLASTIQUE P2-42 64190822    .....             
0308 PANNEAU POSTERIEUR 64190825    .....             
0309 BOUCHON EN PLASTIC NOIR 19MM 64191238    .....             
5000 OPTIONS
5001 SONDE TEMPERATURE EXTERIEUR QAC34/101 64190686    .....            
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0300 FRONT CASE
0301 LEG D:70X45XM10 11002372    .....             
0302 SIDE PANEL 64190829    .....             
0303 FRONT PANEL 64190828    .....             
0304 TOP PANEL 64190827    .....             
0305 TOP PANEL 64190826    .....             
0306 ELECTRICAL BOX 64190824    .....             
0307 HANDLE 64190822    .....             
0308 REAR PANEL 64190825    .....             
0309 PLUG 64191238    .....             
5000 ACCESSORIES
5001 HEAT SENSOR QAC 34/101 64190686    .....          

H
ea

t p
um

ps

AQUAT
OP T2

2

AQUAT
OP T2

6

AQUAT
OP T3

0

AQUAT
OP T3

8

AQUAT
OP T4

4

7

A
Q

U
AT

O
P 

T



W
ar

m
te

po
m

pe
n

LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

SERIENUMMER
004.07.10.T07CX12 Karakters :       

Type toestel
Productiemaand
Productiejaar

Opeenvolgende code

AI010 XX 09 043 00215 Karakters :       
Type toestel Opeenvolgende code

Productiedag
Productiejaar

4 H E 5637812 Karakters :       
Vaste verwijzing Opeenvolgende code

Vaste verwijzing
Opeenvolgende code
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

SERIENNUMMER
004.07.10.T07CX12 Charakters :       

Gerätmodell
Baumonat 
Baujahr

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

AI010 XX 09 043 00215 Charakters :       
Gerätmodell Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Tag der produktion
Baujahr

4 H E 5637812 Charakters :       
Feste Referenz Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Feste Referenz
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
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ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

NUMERO DI SERIE
004.07.10.T07CX12 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial Modelo aparato
Mes de fabricacion 
Año de fabricacion 

AI010 XX 09 043 00215 Caracteres :       
Modelo aparato Código secuencial

Dia de fabricacion
Año de fabricacion 

4 H E 5637812 Caracteres :       
Referencia fija Código secuencial

Referencia fija
Código secuencial
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE
004.07.10.T07CX12 Caratteri :       

Codice sequenziale Modello articolo
Mese di fabbricazione 
Anno di fabbricazione

AI010 XX 09 043 00215 Caratteri :       
Modello articolo Codice sequenziale

Giorno di fabbricazione
Anno di fabbricazione

4 H E 5637812 Caratteri :       
Riferimento fisso Codice sequenziale

Riferimento fisso
Codice sequenziale
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LISTE DES ABRÉVATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE
004.07.10.T07CX12 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel Modèle de l’appareil
Mois de fabrication
Année de production

AI010 XX 09 043 00215 Caractères :       
Modèle de l’appareil Code séquentiel

Jour de fabrication
Année de production

4 H E 5637812 Caractères :       
Référence fixe Code séquentiel

Référence fixe
Code séquentiel

OU

H
ea

t p
um

ps

LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

SERIAL NUMBER
004.07.10.T07CX12 Characters :       

Sequencial number Product model
Month of manufacture 
Year of manufacture

AI010 XX 09 043 00215 Characters :       
Product model Sequencial number

Day of manufacture
Year of manufacture

4 H E 5637812 Characters :       
Fixed reference Sequencial number

Fixed reference
Sequencial number
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